
Statement and Return Report

for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County - All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council

7th Council District

Vote for 1

Page 1 of 7



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (7th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:51:32PM

Assembly District 67

 286 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 55 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 5 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  346 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  346 

 239 SHAUN ABREU (DEMOCRATIC)

 39 MANUAL WILLIAMS (REPUBLICAN)

 34 SHAUN ABREU (WORKING FAMILIES)

 12 EDAFE OKPORO (WEST SIDE UNITED)

 1 BENJAMIN WEISBOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  326 

Unrecorded  20 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (7th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:51:32PM

Assembly District 69

 33,172 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 3,616 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 786 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  37,574 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  37,574 

 25,144 SHAUN ABREU (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,399 MANUAL WILLIAMS (REPUBLICAN)

 4,774 SHAUN ABREU (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1,565 EDAFE OKPORO (WEST SIDE UNITED)

 1 ALLEN SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARYN SPAET (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLOTTE WALDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANNY G. RENHAS III (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA GRASSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD WIPPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK NAMAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIELLA KOCHABI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAIL SCHARGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GALE A. BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN PIETRO DI (WRITE-IN)

 1 IO FITZSIMMONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN KEATS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOY DACOSTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LADAM NERENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEON THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW RAUSCHABACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEREDITH SEMMEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILES SEGAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHAN SANTAMARIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOEL VASQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL MCCARTHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA SZLECHTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA SOL WERTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SLAYTON UNDERWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN J. DUBNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUMMERS QURESHI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERESA A. POLYCHONIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIFFANY KHAN (WRITE-IN)

 13 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAEL EVGI (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (7th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:51:32PM

Assembly District 69

Total Votes  34,930 

Unrecorded  2,644 

Assembly District 70

 6,211 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 329 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 121 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  6,661 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  6,661 

 4,406 SHAUN ABREU (DEMOCRATIC)

 428 MANUAL WILLIAMS (REPUBLICAN)

 866 SHAUN ABREU (WORKING FAMILIES)

 304 EDAFE OKPORO (WEST SIDE UNITED)

 1 RAY SEVERINO (WRITE-IN)

 4 TIFFANY KHAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,012 

Unrecorded  649 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (7th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:51:32PM

Assembly District 71

 11,447 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 883 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 254 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  12,584 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  12,584 

 8,070 SHAUN ABREU (DEMOCRATIC)

 808 MANUAL WILLIAMS (REPUBLICAN)

 1,910 SHAUN ABREU (WORKING FAMILIES)

 596 EDAFE OKPORO (WEST SIDE UNITED)

 1 BRIAN LEHRER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CIVIL WEBSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 FARAH LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCESCA CASTELLANOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GWINEVERE VON LUDWIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUANIRIS D'VALLE (WRITE-IN)

 2 LUIS TEJADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL FERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL TRACEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY F RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON MCBEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIRLEY LEYRO (WRITE-IN)

 4 TIFFANY KHAN (WRITE-IN)

 13 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YUSEF SALAAM (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  11,416 

Unrecorded  1,168 

Page 5 of 7



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (7th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:51:32PM

Total for Member of the City Council (7th Council District) - New York County

 51,116 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 4,883 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,166 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  57,165 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  57,165 

 37,859 SHAUN ABREU (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,674 MANUAL WILLIAMS (REPUBLICAN)

 7,584 SHAUN ABREU (WORKING FAMILIES)

 2,477 EDAFE OKPORO (WEST SIDE UNITED)

 1 ALLEN SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN WEISBOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN LEHRER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARYN SPAET (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLOTTE WALDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CIVIL WEBSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANNY G. RENHAS III (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA GRASSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD WIPPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 FARAH LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCESCA CASTELLANOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK NAMAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIELLA KOCHABI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAIL SCHARGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GALE A. BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GWINEVERE VON LUDWIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN PIETRO DI (WRITE-IN)

 1 IO FITZSIMMONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN KEATS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOY DACOSTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUANIRIS D'VALLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LADAM NERENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEON THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 2 LUIS TEJADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW RAUSCHABACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEREDITH SEMMEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL FERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL TRACEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILES SEGAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHAN SANTAMARIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOEL VASQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL MCCARTHY (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (7th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:51:32PM

Total for Member of the City Council (7th Council District) - New York County

 1 RAY F RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY SEVERINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA SZLECHTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON MCBEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA SOL WERTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIRLEY LEYRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SLAYTON UNDERWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN J. DUBNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUMMERS QURESHI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERESA A. POLYCHONIS (WRITE-IN)

 9 TIFFANY KHAN (WRITE-IN)

 30 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAEL EVGI (WRITE-IN)

 1 YUSEF SALAAM (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  52,684 

Unrecorded  4,481 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the 

members of the board, or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 2, 2025.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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